OFFICE OF THE NSS CELL :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

Date: 04/01/2019

NOTIFICATION

This is to inform all concern that the Govt. of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports is organizing the District Level Youth Parliament, 2019 as per the following tentative timeline and venues. The interested students/ NSS volunteers (between 18-25 years of age on 1st July, 2018) of the Departments/ Centres of Dibrugarh University and that of colleges affiliated to Dibrugarh University / members of Youth clubs (NYK) are hereby requested to register their name(s) to participate in the district level event. There will be two modes of registration 1) through direct walk-in screening by the District Nodal Programme Officer, 2) registration through digital screening (My Gov portal). After screening, the participants will be allowed to take part in the District Level Youth Parliament.

The participants selected in the district level will be nominated to the State Level Youth Parliament and National Level Youth Parliament respectively.

Stu

(Dr. D. Kardong) Programme Coordinator NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University Ph. No. 9435473736

Copy to:

1. Dean of Students Affairs, Dibrugarh University, for kind information and needful.

2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University, for kind information and needful.

3. The Principals, Colleges affiliated to Dibrugarh University, for kind information and needful.

4. District Youth Coordinator(s), NYK, for kind information and kind circulation

5. Programmer, Dibrugarh University, request to upload in the Dibrugarh University Website.6. Office File

(Dr. D. Kardong) Programme Coordinator NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University Ph. No. 9435473736

OFFICE OF THE NSS CELL :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

Date: 04/01/2019

Important dateline:

Date	Activities		
12/01/19 (Sat)	Release of advertisement		
	1. Jingles on AIR FM Radio		
	2. Video Spot		
	3. Print News paper		
12/01/19(Sat)	Official launch of District Youth Parliaments.		
	Portal open for uploading of Videos on YouTube		
	(90-120 Seconds)		
17/01/19 (Thu)	Screening of walk-in participants in nodal institutions in the District		
18/01/19 (Fri)	Closing date of registration through Digital Portal.		
19/01/19 (Sat)	Closing of Walk-in Screening		
19/01/19 (Sat)	Screening result of digital portal		
23/01/19 (Wed) -	Conduct of District Youth Parliaments across the country.		
28/01/19 (Mon)			

Venues and respective District Level Nodal Officers:

Venues for District Level Youth Parliament, 2019	Name of District Nodal Officers	Contact number(s)
DHSK College	Mr. Keshabananda Haloi, DHSK Com. College	9127011970
Womens college	Dr. Tanushree Sarker, Women's College	9435335891
Sibsagar College	Dr. Sukumar Das, Sibsagar College	9957766401
Sonari College	Dr. Rimjim Borah Gargaon College	8472906256
J. B. College	Mrs. Shamim Nasrin Milan, J.B. College	9435050168
Majuli College	Tulashi Rajkhowa, Majuli College	9435292651
DR College	Dr. Rajeev Basumatary, DR College	9401188854
Lakhimpur Girls College	Dr. Dipak Das, Madhabdev College	9854580587
Silapathar College	Raju Pegu, Silapathar College	9707601641

(Dr. D. Kardong) Programme Coordinator NSS Cell, Dibrugarh University Ph. No. 9435473736